
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

EARLY VOTING FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION 

The Tazewell County Clerk’s office, located in the McKenzie Building, 11 S. 4
th

 St. Suite 203, Pekin, Illinois 

will be open as a permanent site for early voting for the November 8, 2016 General Election. 

Early voting will be conducted at the Tazewell County Clerk office from Thursday, September 29, 2016 

through Monday, November 7, 2016.   

Office hours for early voting at the County Clerk’ office will be: 

 
WEEK DAYS:  Monday through Friday 

 
September 29 – October 28, 2016   8:30 a.m. – 5 p.m. 
October 31 – November 7, 2016   8:30 a.m. – 7 p.m. 

 
WEEKENDS – Saturday and Sunday 

 
Saturday, October 29, 2016  9 a.m. – noon 
Sunday, October 30, 2016 10 a.m. – 4 p.m. 

Saturday, November 5, 2016   9 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
Sunday, November 6, 2016    9 a.m. - 4 p.m. 

 
 
Early voting will be conducted at the following temporary sites:  
 

• Hopedale Village Hall   101 S E Main St.   Hopedale, IL   61747 
 
 on Monday, October 10, 2016, 7:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
 

• Mackinaw Village Hall   100 E. Fast St.    Mackinaw, IL  61755 
 
 on Tuesday, October 11, 2016, 7:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.: 
 

• Delavan Township   212 Locust St.   Delavan, IL   61734 
 
 on Wednesday, October 12, 2016, 7:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.: 
 
and: 
  

• Morton Township   300 W. Jefferson St.   Morton, IL  61550 
 

• Washington Township  58 Valley Forge Rd.   Washington, IL   61571 
 

• Folepi’s Market Place   2200 E. Washington St.   East Peoria, IL   61611 
 
 on Friday, October 14, 2016, 7:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. -7:00 p.m.  
 
 and Saturday and Sunday, October 15 & 16, 2016 from 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
 
For further information, call (309) 477-2267. 


